
Handy Dog Summer Sheepdog Trial, July 20-21, 2024 
Trial Informa=on 

 
Trial Manager: Victoria Lamont, vlamont@uwaterloo.ca; 519-497-0765 
 
Loca/on: 1446 BerleLs Road, Saint Agatha (or Wilmot), ON, N0B 2L0.  
Enter through gate at the end of the driveway to the right, follow the track to handler parking in 
the training field (see map below). Warning: gate into trial field may have electric wire running 
across the bo<om. Use plas/c handle to open and close wire as needed to enter parking area.  
 
Start Time both days: 7:00 AM handlers mee=ng followed immediately by first handler at the 
post.  
 
Order of Classes: 
Mornings in the training pasture - Ranch/Nursery, Pro-novice, Novice-novice 
A]ernoons in the big field: Open 
 
Potluck on Saturday Night  
Hamburgers, sausages, veggie op=on provided by the trial. Bring a side or dessert.  
 
Volunteers 
If you are interested in scribing, please contact Marie Sawford, cdtmarie@yahoo.ca 
 
Rules 
No generators from 11 PM to 6AM.  
Take your garbage home with you.  
Dogs may be exercised in the front field or the periphery of the open trial field when not in use. 
Do not leave bags of poo at the farm.  
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Handy Dog Summer SDT 2024
Running order is subject to change. See scoreboard at trial for updates

Ranch/Nursery I Novice-Novice I
1 Mary Thompson Rain (N) 1 Cindy Ghent Triblue's Riff
2 Anne Wheatley Rye (N) 2 Peter Bangarth Aoife
3 Tracy Hinton Carter (N) 3 Maureen Gibbons Bram
4 Nancy Joyce Simmons Star (N) 4 Susan Shipton Jolene
5 Patrick Gosselin Sage (N) 5 Emily Layng Triblue's Rae
6 Kristin Bryant Judy (N) 6 Norma de Rose Raina
7 Stacey Rember Lottie (N) 7
8 Louise Hadley Boone (R) 8 Sheila McMillan Hutch
9 Pamela Helton Abby (N) 9 Maureen Gibbons Fionn

10 Kathy Keats Tess  (R) 10 James Shaw Brier
11 Kate Ash Ivy (R) 11 Mary Dedominicis Sadie
12 Nancy Joyce Simmons Louise (R) 12 Farrah Federau Knox
13 Joanne Unrau Robby (N) 13 Marie Felix Desjardins Luke
14 Mary Thompson Sloan (N)

Pro-Novice I Open I
1 Cynthia Palmer Bracken 1 Viki Kidd Townes/Cass
2 Catherine Rae Dan 2 Kevan Gretton Cash
3 Stacey Rember Lottie 3 Kelly Morrow Ginny
4 Debbie Maillet Blaze 4 Jim Murphy Cap
5 Victoria Lamont Tosh 5 Kristin Bryant Joe
6 Natasha Struthers Gin 6 Marie Sawford Kai
7 Joanne Murphy Abby 7 Tracy Hinton Lad
8 JP Maillet Quake 8 John Palmer Monk
9 Anne Wheatley Oakley 9 Victoria Lamont Willow

10 Susan Moore Skye 10 Patrick Gosselin Kina
11 Kevan Gretton Ace 11 Daniel Turcott Denver
12 12
13 Joanne Unrau Robby 13 Marilyn Terpstra Olive
14 Rachel Duncan Buck 14 Stacey Rember Kate
15 Kathy Keats Max 15 Kate Ash Ben
16 Mary Thompson Sloan 16 Susan Moore Gibb
17 Tania Costa Ben 17 Nancy Joyce Simmons Diesel
18 Cynthia Palmer Teddi 18 Jane Kessler Joe
19 Daniel Turcott Sept 19 John Palmer Mara
20 Jane Kessler Sam 20 Viki Kidd Jones
21 21 Stacey Rember Coop
22 Susan Shipton Laddie 22
23 Kelly Morrow Vaughn 23 Victoria Lamont Dram
24 Joanne Murphy Spice 24 Mary Thompson Daisy
25 Natasha Struthers Rose 25 Tracy Hinton Tye

26 Nancy Joyce Simmons Alice
27 Pamela Helton Brenna
28 Kristin Bryant Wyn
29 Kevan Gretton Bud
30 Marilyn Terpstra Euchre
31 Joanne Unrau Quin
32 Kate Ash Jock
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Handy Dog Summer SDT 2024
Running order is subject to change. See scoreboard at trial for updates

Ranch/Nursery II Novice-Novice II
1 Nancy Joyce Simmons Star (N) 1 Maureen Gibbons Bram
2 Louise Hadley Boone (R) 2 Susan Shipton Jolene
3 Pamela Helton Abby (N) 3 Peter Bangarth Aoife
4 Patrick Gosselin Sage (N) 4 Marie Felix Desjardins Luke
5 Kate Ash Ivy (R) 5 Farrah Federau Knox
6 Kathy Keats Tess (R) 6
7 Joanne Unrau Robby (N) 7 James Shaw Brier
8 Nancy Joyce Simmons Louise (R) 8 Sheila McMillan Hutch
9 Kristin Bryant Judy (N) 9 Cindy Ghent Triblue's Riff

10 Mary Thompson Rain (N) 10 Norma de Rose Raina
11 Tracy Hinton Carter (N) 11 Emily Layng Triblue's Rae
12 Anne Wheatley Rye (N) 12 Maureen Gibbons Fionn
13 Stacey Rember Lottie (N)
14 Mary Thompson Sloan (N)

Pro-Novice II Open II
1 Joanne Murphy Spice 1 John Palmer Monk
2 Kathy Keats Max 2 Nancy Joyce Simmons Diesel
3 Joanne Unrau Robby 3 Kate Ash Ben
4 Natasha Struthers Rose 4 Kelly Morrow Ginny
5 Mary Thompson Sloan 5 Susan Moore Gibb
6 Cynthia Palmer Teddi 6 Victoria Lamont Dram
7 Kevan Gretton Ace 7 Stacey Rember Kate
8 Victoria Lamont Tosh 8 Joanne Unrau Quin
9 Kelly Morrow Vaughn 9 Viki Kidd Townes/Cass

10 Jane Kessler Sam 10
11 11 Marie Sawford Kai
12 Catherine Rae Dan 12 Jim Murphy Cap
13 Anne Wheatley Oakley 13 Jane Kessler Joe
14 Susan Moore Skye 14 Marilyn Terpstra Euchre
15 Cynthia Palmer Bracken 15 Kevan Gretton Cash
16 Natasha Struthers Gin 16 Tracy Hinton Tye
17 Debbie Maillet Blaze 17 Daniel Turcott Denver
18 JP Maillet Quake 18 Kristen Bryant Joe
19 Rachel Duncan Buck 19 Nancy Joyce Simmons Alice
20 Daniel Turcott Sept 20 Victoria Lamont Willow
21 Tania Costa Ben 21
22 22 Kevan Gretton Bud
23 Susan Shipton Laddie 23 Marilyn Terpstra Olive
24 Stacey Rember Lottie 24 Tracy Hinton Lad
25 Joanne Murphy Abby 25 Kristin Bryant Wyn

26 Stacey Rember Coop
27 Kate Ash Jock
28 Mary Thompson Daisy
29 Pamela Helton Brenna
30 John Palmer Mara
31 Patrick Gosselin Kina
32 Viki Kidd JonesM
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